\$40.00 640<u>1</u>

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/06/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. John E. Morgan	07/06/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Paul D. Rutter	
Street Address:	36812 Gilkey Rd.	
City:	Scio	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97374	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6401585

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)394-4125

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5033944125

Email: ruttersremodling@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Rutter
Address Line 1: 36812 Gilkey Rd.

Address Line 4: Scio, OREGON 97374

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul Rutter

Total Attachments: 5

500002233

source=2004_7_7_715225#page1.tif source=2004_7_7_715225#page2.tif

source=2004_7_7_715225#page3.tif

source=2004_7_7_715225#page4.tif source=2004_7_7_715225#page5.tif

PATENT

REEL: 014822 FRAME: 0805

THIS IS A LEGAL AND BINDING AGREMENT, BETWEEN PARTIES LISTED BELOW:

JOHN MORGAN 225 CALAPOOIA S.W. ALBANY, OREGON

PAUL RUTTER 36812 GILKEY SCIO, OREGON

THE FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF ARTICLES OF THAT AGREEMENT:

(UNDER OATH/JOHN MORGAN)

1) JOHN MORGAN IS THE FULL AND SOLE OWNER OF UNITED STATES PATENT #6,401,585 B1, ISSUED JUNE 11, 2002.

2) THERE ARE NO CURRENT LIENS, ATTACHMENTS, DISPUTES OR PENDING LEGAL ACTION, AGAINST THIS PATENT #6,401,585 B1, OR JOHN MORGAN PERSONALLY.

3) JOHN MORGAN AGREES TO SELL 50% OF THE RIGHTS AND OWNERSHIP OF PATENT #6,401,585 B1, TO PAUL RUTTER, FOR THE TOTAL SUM OF FIFTY THOUSAND U.S, DOLLARS, (\$50,000.00).

4) JOHN MORGAN AGREES TO SIGN ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY, TO CHANGE OWNERSHIP OF PATENT #6,401,585 B1 FROM, JOHN MORGAN SOLE OWNER, TO:

JOHN MORGAN AND PAUL RUTTER EQUAL CO-OWNERS

PATENT REEL: 014822 FRAME: 0806 5) JOHN MORGAN AGREES, THAT UPON SIGNING OF THIS DOCUMENT AND PAYMENT OF \$50,000.00 FROM PAUL RUTTER TO JOHN MORGAN, FROM THAT TIME FORWARD PATENT #6,401,585 B1 IS IN EQUAL AND JOINT OWNERSHIP OF JOHN MORGAN AND PAUL RUTTER.

BY MY SIGNATURE, I AGREE TO ALL ARTICLES IN THIS AGREEMENT, AND THAT ALL FORGOING STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT.

JOHN MORGAN

PATENT

REEL: 014822 FRAME: 0807

THIS IS A LEGAL AND BINDING AGREMENT, BETWEEN PARTIES LISTED BELOW:

JOHN MORGAN 225 CALAPOOIA S.W. ALBANY, OREGON PAUL RUTTER 36812 GILKEY SCIO, OREGON

THE FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF ARTICLES OF THAT AGREEMENT:

(UNDER OATH/PAUL RUTTER)

1) PAUL RUTTER AGREES TO PAY JOHN MORGAN THE SUM OF FIFTY THOUSAND U.S. DOLLARS, (50,000.00), FOR 50 PER CENT, EQUAL OWNERSHIP, OF UNITED STATES PATENT #6,401,585 B1.

2) PAUL RUTTÉR AGREES TO PAY 50% OF ALL FUTURE FEES AND COSTS, NECESSARY TO KEEP PATENT #6,401,585 B1, CURRENT AND IN COMPLIANCE, WITH THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT OFFICE.

3) PAUL RUTTER AGREES THAT UPON SIGNING OF THIS DOCUMENT AND PAYMENT OF FIFTY THOUSAND U.S. DOLLARS, (\$50,000.00), FROM PAUL RUTTER TO JOHN MORGAN, FROM THAT TIME FORWARD, PATENT #6401,585 B1, IS IN EQUAL AND JOINT OWNERSHIP OF JOHN MORGAN AND PAUL RUTTER.

PATENT REEL: 014822 FRAME: 0808 4) PAUL RUTTER AGREES, THAT UPON SIGNING OF THIS DOCUMENT AND PAYMENT OF \$50,000.00 FROM PAUL RUTTER TO JOHN MORGAN, FROM THAT TIME FORWARD PATENT #6,401,585 B1 IS IN EQUAL AND JOINT OWNERSHIP OF JOHN MORGAN AND PAUL RUTTER.

BY MY SIGNATURE, I AGREE TO ALL ARTICLES IN THIS AGREEMENT, AND THAT ALL FORGOING STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT.

PAUL RUTTER

PATENT

REEL: 014822 FRAME: 0809

7/1/04

BELOW SIGNATURES INDICATE AGREEMENT WITH AND ACCEPTANCE OF, THE ARTICLES IN THIS CONTRACT.

Tout July DATE:

PAUL RUTTER

John Morgan

JOHN MORGAN

July 2nd 2004 by Paul Rutter and
OFFICIAL SEAL TRACY LILES NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. B346189 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 26, 2005

PATENT

REEL: 014822 FRAME: 0810

RECORDED: 07/08/2004